

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/16/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:44

PS&E JOB NO : 03C527 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006786 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2131

BIDS OPENED ON : May 19 2004
AWARDED ON : May 27 2004

HWY : SR 003,104,308
TITLE : SR 308/SR 3
NAVAL RES. BOUNDARY TO SR 104
03C527
PROJECT : STPF-NH-9999(414)
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

----- LOW BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
98363-9406
PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 37.36 % |
| | | | 215,000.00 | 295,333.75 | 80,333.75 |
| 2 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | |
| | 1.3000 | ACRE | 5,000.0000 | 3,700.0000 | -26.00 % |
| | | | 6,500.00 | 4,810.00 | -1,690.00 |
| 3 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 435.71 % |
| | | | 1,400.00 | 7,500.00 | 6,100.00 |
| 4 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL | | | | |
| | 1965.0000 | L.F. | 2.5000 | 3.6000 | 44.00 % |
| | | | 4,912.50 | 7,074.00 | 2,161.50 |
| 5 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR | | | | |
| | 34.0000 | EACH | 150.0000 | 160.0000 | 6.67 % |
| | | | 5,100.00 | 5,440.00 | 340.00 |
| 6 | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 30.43 % |
| | | | 11,500.00 | 15,000.00 | 3,500.00 |
| GRADING | | | | | |
| 7 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | | | | |
| | 490.0000 | C.Y. | 21.0000 | 25.0000 | 19.05 % |
| | | | 10,290.00 | 12,250.00 | 1,960.00 |
| 8 | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | | | | |
| | 6730.0000 | S.Y. | 21.0000 | 17.0000 | -19.05 % |
| | | | 141,330.00 | 114,410.00 | -26,920.00 |
| 9 | SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL | | | | |
| | 1930.0000 | TON | 17.0000 | 10.2500 | -39.71 % |
| | | | 32,810.00 | 19,782.50 | -13,027.50 |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/16/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:44

PS&E JOB NO : 03C527 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006786 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2131

BIDS OPENED ON : May 19 2004
AWARDED ON : May 27 2004

HWY : SR 003,104,308
TITLE : SR 308/SR 3
NAVAL RES. BOUNDARY TO SR 104
03C527
PROJECT : STPF-NH-9999(414)
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

----- LOW BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
98363-9406
PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| GRADING | | | | | |
| 10 | EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 1060.0000 | C.Y. | 16.5000 17,490.00 | 1.2500 1,325.00 | -92.42 % -16,165.00 |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | |
| 11 | DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2.0000 | C.Y. | 20.0000 40.00 | 300.0000 600.00 | 1,400.00 % 560.00 |
| 12 | QUARRY SPALLS 40.0000 | TON | 70.0000 2,800.00 | 75.0000 3,000.00 | 7.14 % 200.00 |
| 13 | UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 34.0000 | L.F. | 20.0000 680.00 | 30.0000 1,020.00 | 50.00 % 340.00 |
| 14 | SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 199.0000 | L.F. | 30.0000 5,970.00 | 38.0000 7,562.00 | 26.67 % 1,592.00 |
| 15 | SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 6.0000 | L.F. | 30.0000 180.00 | 80.0000 480.00 | 166.67 % 300.00 |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | |
| 16 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 3.0000 | EACH | 1,100.0000 3,300.00 | 1,500.0000 4,500.00 | 36.36 % 1,200.00 |
| 17 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000 | EACH | 3,300.0000 3,300.00 | 3,500.0000 3,500.00 | 6.06 % 200.00 |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/16/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:44

PS&E JOB NO : 03C527 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006786 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2131

BIDS OPENED ON : May 19 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2004

HWY : SR 003,104,308
 TITLE : SR 308/SR 3
 NAVAL RES. BOUNDARY TO SR 104
 03C527
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-9999(414)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| SURFACING | | | | | |
| 18 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | | | | |
| | 1290.0000 | TON | 17.5000 | 26.0000 | 48.57 % |
| | | | 22,575.00 | 33,540.00 | 10,965.00 |
| 19 | SHOULDER FINISHING | | | | |
| | 20.4000 | MI. | 1,500.0000 | 2,300.0000 | 53.33 % |
| | | | 30,600.00 | 46,920.00 | 16,320.00 |
| LIQUID ASPHALT | | | | | |
| 20 | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 35,800.00 | 35,800.00 | |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | | | | | |
| 21 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | | | | |
| | 10930.0000 | S.Y. | 3.5000 | 13.5000 | 285.71 % |
| | | | 38,255.00 | 147,555.00 | 109,300.00 |
| 22 | HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 | | | | |
| | 1750.0000 | TON | 50.0000 | 65.0000 | 30.00 % |
| | | | 87,500.00 | 113,750.00 | 26,250.00 |
| 23 | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 | | | | |
| | 2030.0000 | TON | 80.0000 | 70.0000 | -12.50 % |
| | | | 162,400.00 | 142,100.00 | -20,300.00 |
| 24 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 | | | | |
| | 40100.0000 | TON | 45.0000 | 58.2500 | 29.44 % |
| | | | 1,804,500.00 | 2,335,825.00 | 531,325.00 |
| 25 | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 55,500.00 | 55,500.00 | |
| 26 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 78,100.00 | 78,100.00 | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/16/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:44

PS&E JOB NO : 03C527 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006786 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2131

BIDS OPENED ON : May 19 2004
AWARDED ON : May 27 2004

HWY : SR 003,104,308
TITLE : SR 308/SR 3
NAVAL RES. BOUNDARY TO SR 104
03C527
PROJECT : STPF-NH-9999(414)
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

----- LOW BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
98363-9406
PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|------------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | | | | | |
| 27 | HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 1030.0000 | TON | 80.0000 82,400.00 | 70.0000 72,100.00 | -12.50 % -10,300.00 |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | |
| 28 | ESC LEAD 9.0000 | DAY | 250.0000 2,250.00 | 100.0000 900.00 | -60.00 % -1,350.00 |
| 29 | SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 5430.0000 | S.Y. | 0.2500 1,357.50 | 0.5000 2,715.00 | 100.00 % 1,357.50 |
| 30 | COMPOST TYPE 1 453.0000 | C.Y. | 42.0000 19,026.00 | 25.0000 11,325.00 | -40.48 % -7,701.00 |
| 31 | CHECK DAM 70.0000 | L.F. | 50.0000 3,500.00 | 35.0000 2,450.00 | -30.00 % -1,050.00 |
| 32 | INLET PROTECTION 34.0000 | EACH | 125.0000 4,250.00 | 85.0000 2,890.00 | -32.00 % -1,360.00 |
| 33 | SILT FENCE 3570.0000 | L.F. | 4.0000 14,280.00 | 2.0000 7,140.00 | -50.00 % -7,140.00 |
| 34 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST. | | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 0.00 % |
| 35 | SPCC PLAN L.S. | | 1,100.00 | 1,500.00 | 36.36 % 400.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 03C527 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006786 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2131

BIDS OPENED ON : May 19 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2004

HWY : SR 003,104,308
 TITLE : SR 308/SR 3
 NAVAL RES. BOUNDARY TO SR 104
 03C527
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-9999(414)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | |
| 36 | EXTRUDED CURB 510.0000 | L.F. | 8.0000 4,080.00 | 4.0000 2,040.00 | -50.00 % -2,040.00 |
| 37 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 2563.0000 | L.F. | 12.0000 30,756.00 | 13.8000 35,369.40 | 15.00 % 4,613.40 |
| 38 | BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 16.0000 | EACH | 1,800.0000 28,800.00 | 1,670.0000 26,720.00 | -7.22 % -2,080.00 |
| 39 | BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 10.0000 | EACH | 1,800.0000 18,000.00 | 1,785.0000 17,850.00 | -0.83 % -150.00 |
| 40 | BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1 1.0000 | EACH | 625.0000 625.00 | 625.0000 625.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 |
| 41 | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 4.0000 | EACH | 550.0000 2,200.00 | 600.0000 2,400.00 | 9.09 % 200.00 |
| 42 | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5 1.0000 | EACH | 685.0000 685.00 | 850.0000 850.00 | 24.09 % 165.00 |
| 43 | RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 278.0000 | L.F. | 3.0000 834.00 | 3.4000 945.20 | 13.33 % 111.20 |
| 44 | REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL 63.0000 | L.F. | 35.0000 2,205.00 | 10.2000 642.60 | -70.86 % -1,562.40 |
| 45 | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 599.0000 | EACH | 22.5000 13,477.50 | 22.0000 13,178.00 | -2.22 % -299.50 |
| 46 | PAINT LINE 177520.0000 | L.F. | 0.1500 26,628.00 | 0.0800 14,201.60 | -46.67 % -12,426.40 |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/16/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:44

PS&E JOB NO : 03C527 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006786 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2131

BIDS OPENED ON : May 19 2004
AWARDED ON : May 27 2004

HWY : SR 003,104,308
TITLE : SR 308/SR 3
NAVAL RES. BOUNDARY TO SR 104

03C527
PROJECT : STPF-NH-9999(414)
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

----- LOW BIDDER -----

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
98363-9406
PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|----------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | |
| 47 | PAINTED WIDE LINE 6280.0000 | L.F. | 0.2500 1,570.00 | 0.2000 1,256.00 | -20.00 % -314.00 |
| 48 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1250.0000 | S.F. | 3.0000 3,750.00 | 1.8000 2,250.00 | -40.00 % -1,500.00 |
| 49 | PLASTIC STOP LINE 1350.0000 | L.F. | 7.0000 9,450.00 | 3.1000 4,185.00 | -55.71 % -5,265.00 |
| 50 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 51.0000 | EACH | 50.0000 2,550.00 | 60.0000 3,060.00 | 20.00 % 510.00 |
| 51 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 12.0000 | EACH | 50.0000 600.00 | 55.0000 660.00 | 10.00 % 60.00 |
| 52 | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 154.0000 | EACH | 17.0000 2,618.00 | 12.0000 1,848.00 | -29.41 % -770.00 |
| 53 | PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 63.0000 | EACH | 30.0000 1,890.00 | 12.0000 756.00 | -60.00 % -1,134.00 |
| 54 | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 3.1000 | HUND | 350.0000 1,085.00 | 200.0000 620.00 | -42.86 % -465.00 |
| 55 | RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 16.5000 | HUND | 950.0000 15,675.00 | 750.0000 12,375.00 | -21.05 % -3,300.00 |
| 56 | TUBULAR MARKER 9.0000 | EACH | 30.0000 270.00 | 45.0000 405.00 | 50.00 % 135.00 |
| 57 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 59600.0000 | L.F. | 0.1200 7,152.00 | 0.1200 7,152.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 03C527 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006786 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2131

BIDS OPENED ON : May 19 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2004

HWY : SR 003,104,308
 TITLE : SR 308/SR 3
 NAVAL RES. BOUNDARY TO SR 104
 03C527
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-9999(414)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | |
| 58 | PERMANENT SIGNING | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -15.01 % |
| | | | 81,190.00 | 69,000.00 | -12,190.00 |
| 59 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTION LOOP | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 4,750.00 | 4,750.00 | 0.00 |
| 60 | SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN | | | | |
| | 32.0000 | HR | 10.0000 | 5.0000 | -50.00 % |
| | | | 320.00 | 160.00 | -160.00 |
| 61 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | | | |
| | 3.0000 | EACH | 4,200.0000 | 3,000.0000 | -28.57 % |
| | | | 12,600.00 | 9,000.00 | -3,600.00 |
| 62 | OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | | | |
| | 560.0000 | HR | 8.0000 | 5.0000 | -37.50 % |
| | | | 4,480.00 | 2,800.00 | -1,680.00 |
| 63 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -44.55 % |
| | | | 28,900.00 | 16,025.00 | -12,875.00 |
| 64 | CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | |
| | 368.0000 | HR | 40.0000 | 55.0000 | 37.50 % |
| | | | 14,720.00 | 20,240.00 | 5,520.00 |
| 65 | TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR | | | | |
| | 2062.0000 | HR | 37.0000 | 46.0000 | 24.32 % |
| | | | 76,294.00 | 94,852.00 | 18,558.00 |
| 66 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR | | | | |
| | 840.0000 | HR | 42.0000 | 56.2500 | 33.93 % |
| | | | 35,280.00 | 47,250.00 | 11,970.00 |
| 67 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A | | | | |
| | 1122.0000 | S.F. | 16.0000 | 10.0000 | -37.50 % |
| | | | 17,952.00 | 11,220.00 | -6,732.00 |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/16/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:44

PS&E JOB NO : 03C527 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006786 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2131

BIDS OPENED ON : May 19 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2004

HWY : SR 003,104,308
 TITLE : SR 308/SR 3
 NAVAL RES. BOUNDARY TO SR 104
 03C527
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-9999(414)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | |
| 68 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 16.0000 | C.Y. | 46.0000 736.00 | 150.0000 2,400.00 | 226.09 % 1,664.00 |
| 69 | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 2.0000 | C.Y. | 50.0000 100.00 | 200.0000 400.00 | 300.00 % 300.00 |
| 70 | ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 31.0000 | EACH | 300.0000 9,300.00 | 325.0000 10,075.00 | 8.33 % 775.00 |
| 71 | ADJUST MANHOLE 1.0000 | EACH | 450.0000 450.00 | 500.0000 500.00 | 11.11 % 50.00 |
| 72 | ADJUST CATCH BASIN 30.0000 | EACH | 350.0000 10,500.00 | 300.0000 9,000.00 | -14.29 % -1,500.00 |
| 73 | ADJUST VALVE BOX 8.0000 | EACH | 350.0000 2,800.00 | 300.0000 2,400.00 | -14.29 % -400.00 |
| 74 | ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 43.0000 | EACH | 250.0000 10,750.00 | 185.0000 7,955.00 | -26.00 % -2,795.00 |
| 75 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST. | | | | 0.00 % |
| 76 | TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S. | | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 66.67 % |
| 77 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. | | 3,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 78 | MINOR CHANGE CALC | | 5.00 | 5.00 | 0.00 % |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/16/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:44

PS&E JOB NO : 03C527 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006786 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2131

BIDS OPENED ON : May 19 2004
AWARDED ON : May 27 2004

HWY : SR 003,104,308
TITLE : SR 308/SR 3
NAVAL RES. BOUNDARY TO SR 104
03C527
PROJECT : STPF-NH-9999(414)
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

----- LOW BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
98363-9406
PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|----------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | |
| 79 | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE | | | | |
| | 40.0000 | S.Y. | 5.0000 | 35.0000 | 600.00 % |
| | | | 200.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 80 | MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 | | | | |
| | 23.0000 | EACH | 300.0000 | 200.0000 | -33.33 % |
| | | | 6,900.00 | 4,600.00 | -2,300.00 |
| 81 | MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 | | | | |
| | 20.0000 | EACH | 300.0000 | 400.0000 | 33.33 % |
| | | | 6,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$3,416,322.50</u> | <u>\$4,078,317.05</u> | <u>19.38%</u> |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$3,416,322.50</u> | <u>\$4,078,317.05</u> | <u>19.38%</u> |